TONY SPENCER

b. 1971, Doncaster, UK
Lives in Eastleigh and works in Winchester, UK

EMPLOYMENT

VOLUNTEER

EDUCATION

RELEVENT
TRAINING

EXHIBITIONS
PROJECTS

GROUP
EXHIBITIONS

RESIDENCIES /

COMMISSIONS

FUNDING
AWARDS

2020 - present
2020 - present
2020 - present
2018 - 2020
2015 - 2018

2021 - present

2004 - 2005
1998 - 2001
1997 - 1998

2022
2019
2017 — 2020
2016
2005

2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2017
2017

2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019

2022
2021

2019
2019

2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2017

Visual Artist, Self-employed

Sound Therapist, Self-employed

Tutor Adult Education, Itchen Sixth Form College, Southampton, UK
Exhibitions Program Manager at aspace arts, Southampton, UK
Exhibitions & Gallery Manager at Aspex, Portsmouth, UK

Trustee at Chapel Arts Studios, Andover, UK

PGDip Gallery Studies, University Newcastle upon Tyne, UK
BA (hons) Fine Art Sculpture, Northumbria University, UK
Art & Design Foundation, Church View Art College, Doncaster, UK

Japanese Woodblock Print, Adrian Holmes, West Dean College

Art Object Handling, Patina Art Collection Care, West Dean College
Sound Healing Practitioner, College of Sound Healing

Forest School Leader Level 3, Birchwood Learning

7307 Adult Teaching, Newcastle upon Tyne

Limpets, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK

Nothing is Immediate, CAS, Andover, UK

Nothing is Immediate, spudWorks, Sway, UK

Nothing is Immediate, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK

The Cube, BEAF2019, Bournemouth, UK

Church of David Hockney, Arches, Southampton, UK
Spearman, Journeys Festival, Portsmouth, UK
Spearman, Kartong International Festival, The Gambia

Open: The Art of Sculpture, Quay Arts, Isle of Wight, UK
Limpets, Round Tower, Portsmouth, UK

Inbetweeners, CAS, Andover, UK

Twenty Twenty-One, The Nutshell, Winchester, UK
Relational Beings, CAS, Andover, UK

Saturated Space, Sandham Memorial Chapel, UK

Dawn Chorus, Eastleigh Museum, Eastleigh, UK

#Flaunt It, The Arches, Southampton, UK

Let Us Dissent, spudWORKS, Sway, UK

Your Voice 2 Residency, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK

UK Creative Communities Fellowship, Derby Museums, UK and
National Arts Strategies (NAS), Washington, US

BEAF19 Artist Commission

#Murmuration 1 Residency, Glenshee, Scotland, UK

a-n, Time, Space, Money, Bursary

UK Creative Communities Fellowship Award
Arts Council England, Emergency Support Grant
Arts Council England, Project Grant

Jonathan Ruffer Curatorial Grant

Arts Council England Grants for the Arts



