TONY SPENCER

b. 1971, Doncaster, UK Lives in Eastleigh and works in Winchester, UK

EMPLOYMENT	2020 - present 2020 - present 2020 - present 2018 - 2020 2015 - 2018	Visual Artist, Self-employed Sound Therapist, Self-employed Tutor Adult Education, Itchen Sixth Form College, Southampton, UK Exhibitions Program Manager at aspace arts, Southampton, UK Exhibitions & Gallery Manager at Aspex, Portsmouth, UK
VOLUNTEER	2021 - present	Trustee at Chapel Arts Studios, Andover, UK
EDUCATION	2004 - 2005 1998 - 2001 1997 - 1998	PGDip Gallery Studies, University Newcastle upon Tyne, UK BA (hons) Fine Art Sculpture, Northumbria University, UK Art & Design Foundation, Church View Art College, Doncaster, UK
RELEVENT TRAINING	2022 2019 2017 – 2020 2016 2005	Japanese Woodblock Print, Adrian Holmes, West Dean College Art Object Handling, Patina Art Collection Care, West Dean College Sound Healing Practitioner, College of Sound Healing Forest School Leader Level 3, Birchwood Learning 7307 Adult Teaching, Newcastle upon Tyne
EXHIBITIONS PROJECTS	2022 2021 2021 2020 2019 2019 2017 2017	Limpets, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK Nothing is Immediate, CAS, Andover, UK Nothing is Immediate, spudWorks, Sway, UK Nothing is Immediate, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK The Cube, BEAF2019, Bournemouth, UK Church of David Hockney, Arches, Southampton, UK Spearman, Journeys Festival, Portsmouth, UK Spearman, Kartong International Festival, The Gambia
GROUP EXHIBITIONS	2023 2023 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020 2019 2019	Open: The Art of Sculpture, Quay Arts, Isle of Wight, UK Limpets, Round Tower, Portsmouth, UK Inbetweeners, CAS, Andover, UK Twenty Twenty-One, The Nutshell, Winchester, UK Relational Beings, CAS, Andover, UK Saturated Space, Sandham Memorial Chapel, UK Dawn Chorus, Eastleigh Museum, Eastleigh, UK #Flaunt It, The Arches, Southampton, UK Let Us Dissent, spudWORKS, Sway, UK
RESIDENCIES / COMMISSIONS	2022 2021 2019 2019	Your Voice 2 Residency, Artspace, Portsmouth, UK UK Creative Communities Fellowship, Derby Museums, UK and National Arts Strategies (NAS), Washington, US BEAF19 Artist Commission #Murmuration 1 Residency, Glenshee, Scotland, UK
FUNDING AWARDS	2022 2021 2020 2020 2019 2017	a-n, Time, Space, Money, Bursary UK Creative Communities Fellowship Award Arts Council England, Emergency Support Grant Arts Council England, Project Grant Jonathan Ruffer Curatorial Grant Arts Council England Grants for the Arts